that the offer made by the respondent was on the lower side. An appeal was preferred

thereagainst before the Debt Recovery Appellate Tribunal.  The Appellate Tribunal

by reason of its order dated 9th October, 2007 directed:

“Interim stay  on  condition  of  deposit  of  Rs.  25,00,000/-  (Rupees
Twenty Five Lakhs Only) with the respondent bank on or before
12.11.2007. On such deposit, the respondent Bank is directed to keep
the said amount in interest earning 'no-lien account' until  further
orders.”

Pursuant thereto and in furtherance thereof the said sum of Rs.